Journal No.: 133 Publication Date: 21-10-2005
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Trade Marks Registry, Intellectual Property Department
The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS EXPIRED

The following trade mark registrations have not been renewed.

[117] [511] [180] [730] [740/ 750]

TradeMark Class No. Expiry Date Owner's Name Owner's Addressfor Service
No.

19570205 34 10-10-2005 BRITISH AMERICAN BAKER & MCKENZIE

TOBACCO (BRANDYS) INC. 14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10
HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.

19570248 5 08-10-2005 GLAXO GROUP LIMITED, DEACONS
3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

19610352 5 09-10-2005 MAY & BAKERLIMITED WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

19710489 9 07-10-2005 MOHADO LIMITED JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

19710653 16 07-10-2005 KWONG HING BOOK KWONG HING BOOK STORE LIMITED
STORE LIMITED NO.33 ABREDEEN STREET, GROUND
FLOOR, HONG KONG.
19710891 5 10-10-2005 ORTHO N/A
PHARMACEUTICAL
CORPORATION
19710927 19 06-10-2005 UNIROOF (UK) LIMITED HASTINGS & CO.

5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE
LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER STREET,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

19711263 9 10-10-2005 CANON KABUSHIKI DEACONS
KAISHA 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG
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19720783 3 05-10-2005 NORELL PERFUMES, DEACONS
INC., 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG
19721878 33 09-10-2005 BACARDI & COMPANY  WILKINSON & GRIST
LIMITED 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
1976B0495 9 10-10-2005 MINOLTA CAMERA WENPING & CO.

KABUSHIKI KAISHA 17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG.,
(MINOLTA CAMERA CO., 111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

LTD.)
19851818 29 05-10-2005 MEADOW LEA FOODS  JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
LIMITED 19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19852148 12 06-10-2005 ZODIAC ENTERPRISES  N/A
LTD.
19860492 20 10-10-2005 ROTHMANSOFPALL  BAKER & MCKENZIE
MALL LIMITED 14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10
HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.
19860494 3 10-10-2005 ROTHMANSOF PALL  BAKER & MCKENZIE
MALL LIMITED 14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10
HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.
19860495 8 10-10-2005 ROTHMANSOF PALL  BAKER & MCKENZIE
MALL LIMITED 14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10
HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.
19860685 5 09-10-2005 GIEFER GMBH, DEACONS
3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG
19860862 32 05-10-2005 CITIFOOD COMPANY  N/A
(HONG KONG) LIMITED,
19860923 25 10-10-2005 VAN HAPPEN FAREAST N/A
LIMITED
19861008 18 10-10-2005  WORLD INVESTMENT  BAKER & MCKENZIE
COMPANY LIMITED 14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10
HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.
19861009 25 10-10-2005  WORLD INVESTMENT  BAKER & MCKENZIE
COMPANY LIMITED 14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10
HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.
19870786 9 09-10-2005 TANDY CORPORATION DEACONS
3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG
19872071 23 11-10-2005 ING LING ENTERPRISES KIN SHING & CO.
CO.,LTD 1302 TUNG WAI COMM. BLDG., 111

GLOUCESTER RD., HONG KONG.
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19872481

1988B1728

19891201

199908634

199908635

199908937

199909060

199909860

199911038

199911078

199911278

199911279

199911283

25

16

12

34

34

29

16

18

25
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10-10-2005

10-10-2005
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10-10-2005

07-10-2005

05-10-2005

08-10-2005
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09-10-2005

05-10-2005

05-10-2005

07-10-2005

CELSENTERPRISES, INC. DEACONS

SHINICHI SUZUKI AND
WALTRAUD SUZUKI

ROTHMANS OF PALL
MALL LIMITED

DUNHILL TOBACCO OF
LONDON LIMITED

DUNHILL TOBACCO OF
LONDON LIMITED

TRANS CONTINENTAL
RECORDS, INC.

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

BAKER & MCKENZIE
14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10
HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.

BAKER & MCKENZIE
14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10
HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.

BAKER & MCKENZIE
14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10
HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.

ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU
22/F.,LANE CRAWFORD HSE., 70
QUEEN'SROAD C., HONG KONG.

HON DING (HONG KONG) NG, LIE, LAl & CHAN

INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

YOPLAIT MARQUES
INTERNATIONALES

TRANS CONTINENTAL
RECORDS, INC.

KONAMI KABUSHIKI
KAISHA (KONAMI CO.,
LTD.)

LIWACO OVERSEAS
MARKETING LIMITED

LIWACO OVERSEAS
MARKETING LIMITED

SNELL & WILCOX
LIMITED
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13TH FLOOR, GOLDEN CENTRE, NO. 188
DESVOEUX ROAD CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU
22/F.,LANE CRAWFORD HSE., 70
QUEEN'SROAD C., HONG KONG.

WENPING & CO.
17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG.,
111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK

20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOD
CENTRE, 1-13HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK

20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOOQOD
CENTRE, 1-13 HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU
22/F.,.LANE CRAWFORD HSE., 70
QUEEN'SROAD C., HONG KONG.
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199911619

199911680

199911699

199911858

199911859

199911934

199911935

199912396

199914335

199915959

199916073

30

25

11

30

30

11

25

20
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07-10-2005

07-10-2005

07-10-2005

10-10-2005

10-10-2005

08-10-2005

08-10-2005

07-10-2005

07-10-2005

09-10-2005

07-10-2005

WM. WRIGLEY JR.
COMPANY

SOUTH CONE, INC.

SANDERSON PLUMBING

PRODUCTS, INC.

THE PILLSBURY

COMPANY

THE PILLSBURY
COMPANY

KAPMAN AB

KAPMAN AB

SANDERSON PLUMBING
PRODUCTS, INC.

PONY INTERNATIONAL,

INC.

LASMOBILI SR.L.

CONAIR CORPORATION
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WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU
22/F.LANE CRAWFORD HSE., 70
QUEEN'SROAD C., HONG KONG.

VIVIEN CHAN & CO.

58TH FLOOR, TWO INTERNATIONAL
FINANCE CENTRE, 8 FINANCE STREET,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

VIVIEN CHAN & CO.

58TH FLOOR, TWO INTERNATIONAL
FINANCE CENTRE, 8 FINANCE STREET,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

NTD PATENT & TRADE MARK AGENCY
LTD.

UNITS 1805-6, 18/F, GREENFIELD
TOWER, CONCORDIA PLAZA, NO. 1,
SCIENCE MUSEUM ROAD,
TSIMSHATSUI EAST, KOWLOON, HONG
KONG.

NTD PATENT & TRADE MARK AGENCY
LTD.

UNITS 1805-6, 18/F, GREENFIELD
TOWER, CONCORDIA PLAZA, NO. 1,
SCIENCE MUSEUM ROAD,
TSIMSHATSUI EAST, KOWLOON, HONG
KONG.

ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU
22/F.,LANE CRAWFORD HSE., 70
QUEEN'SROAD C., HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

LIU, SHEN & ASSOCIATES

1303, 13/F., CHINA RESOURCES
BUILDING, 26 HARBOUR ROAD,
WANCHAI, HONG KONG.
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199916737 9 07-10-2005 HEWLETT-PACKARD PETER SHEN & CO. LTD.
COMPANY SUITE 801, 8TH FLOOR, K. WAH
CENTRE, 191 JAVA ROAD, NORTH
POINT, HONG KONG.
1999B15231 42 08-10-2005 BAXTER MARKS & CLERK

INTERNATIONAL INC. 20/F, CHINACHEM HOLLYWOQOOD
CENTRE, 1-13HOLLYWOOD ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

1999815335 30 07-10-2005 WM. WRIGLEY JR. WILKINSON & GRIST
COMPANY 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

200000466 10 09-10-2005 CORDIS CORPORATION  WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

200000960 30 07-10-2005 KELLOGG COMPANY WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

200003881 9 09-10-2005 GLOBAL VIEW (H.K.) LEUNG, CHAN & PANG
COMPANY LIMITED SUITE 1203, 12/F., WING ON HOUSE, 71
DESVOEUX ROAD CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.
200004668 11 07-10-2005 MANN+HUMMEL GMBH CHINA PATENT AGENT (H.K.) LTD.

22/F., GREAT EAGLE CENTRE, 23
HARBOUR RD. WANCHAI, HONG
KONG.

200004872 9 05-10-2005 PHILIPS GMBH WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

200005041 41 05-10-2005 INTERGRAPH HONG N/A
KONG LIMITED
200006746 9 10-10-2005 INNOMEDIA PTE.LTD. LEE'SINTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
CONSULTANTS

12A, 8 SUN WUI ROAD, CAUSEWAY
BAY, HONG KONG.

200007788 7 07-10-2005 MANN+HUMMEL GMBH CHINA PATENT AGENT (H.K.) LTD.
22/F., GREAT EAGLE CENTRE, 23
HARBOUR RD. WANCHAI, HONG

KONG.
200009142 35 05-10-2005 DRAKE OVERLOAD VINCENT LUK & ASSOCIATES
LIMITED UNIT A, 13TH FLOOR, NATHAN

COMMERCIAL BUILDING, 430 NATHAN
ROAD, KOWLOON, HONG KONG.

200010451 34 08-10-2005 HENRI WINTERMANS JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER

CIGARSB.V. 19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
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200010543

200010822

200010823

200011304

200011446

200011635

200011794

200011968

200011969

200012443

200015702

2000B01435

2000803140

2000B04095

9

14

29

18

30

21

21

12
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08-10-2005

08-10-2005

08-10-2005

05-10-2005

07-10-2005

07-10-2005

05-10-2005

10-10-2005

10-10-2005

07-10-2005

07-10-2005

08-10-2005

10-10-2005

10-10-2005

TENNMAX INC.

TENNMAX INC.

TENNMAX INC.

UNI-PRESIDENT

ENTERPRISES CORP,,

LOUIEYING,

OUTBOARD MARINE
CORPORATION

UNI-PRESIDENT
ENTERPRISES CORP.,

WORLD INVESTMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

WORLD INVESTMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

OUTBOARD MARINE
CORPORATION

JEACI1.P. AGENT COMPANY

ROOM 1522 NAN FUNG CENTRE, 264-298
CASTLE PEAK ROAD, TSUEN WAN,

N.T., HONG KONG

JEACI1.P. AGENT COMPANY

ROOM 1522 NAN FUNG CENTRE, 264-298
CASTLE PEAK ROAD, TSUEN WAN,

N.T., HONG KONG

JEAC |.P. AGENT COMPANY

ROOM 1522 NAN FUNG CENTRE, 264-298
CASTLE PEAK ROAD, TSUEN WAN,

N.T., HONG KONG

ROBERT WANG SOLICITORS
21ST FLOOR, NINE QUEEN'S ROAD
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

N/A

LLOYD WISE & CO.

ROOM 4005-7, TOWER I, LIPPO
CENTRE, 89 QUEENSWAY, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

ROBERT WANG SOLICITORS
21ST FLOOR, NINE QUEEN'S ROAD
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

BAKER & MCKENZIE
14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10
HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.

BAKER & MCKENZIE
14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10
HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.

LLOYD WISE & CO.

ROOM 4005-7, TOWER I, LIPPO
CENTRE, 89 QUEENSWAY, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

SYSTEM GESELLSCHAFT WENPING & CO.

AG

NOVARTISAG

INNOMEDIA PTELTD

INNOMEDIA PTELTD
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17/F., TUNG WAl COMMERCIAL BLDG,,
111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

LEE'SINTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
CONSULTANTS

12A, 8 SUN WUI ROAD, CAUSEWAY
BAY, HONG KONG.

LEE'SINTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
CONSULTANTS

12A, 8 SUN WUI ROAD, CAUSEWAY
BAY, HONG KONG.
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2000B04531

2000B05410

2000B05999

2000B06000

2000B07648

2000B07649

2000810511

2000B11305

2000B11306

2000B11307

2000811308

2000B13171

2000B13172

200100026

200109505

38

35

42

12

12

14

39
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10-10-2005

10-10-2005

09-10-2005

09-10-2005

07-10-2005

07-10-2005

07-10-2005

08-10-2005

08-10-2005

08-10-2005

08-10-2005

07-10-2005

07-10-2005

08-10-2005

07-10-2005

INNOMEDIA PTELTD

INNOMEDIA PTE. LTD.

ASTROLINK
INTERNATIONAL LTD.

ASTROLINK

INTERNATIONAL LTD.

USWEB CORPORATION

USWEB CORPORATION

LOUIEYING,

JOHNSON & JOHNSON

JOHNSON & JOHNSON

JOHNSON & JOHNSON

JOHNSON & JOHNSON

OUTBOARD MARINE
CORPORATION

OUTBOARD MARINE
CORPORATION

PINEBROOK LIMITED

EXEL LOGISTICS
LIMITED

719

LEE'SINTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
CONSULTANTS

12A, 8 SUN WUI ROAD, CAUSEWAY
BAY, HONG KONG.

LEE'SINTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
CONSULTANTS

12A, 8 SUN WUI ROAD, CAUSEWAY
BAY, HONG KONG.

ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU
22/F.,LANE CRAWFORD HSE., 70
QUEEN'SROAD C., HONG KONG.

ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU
22/F.,LANE CRAWFORD HSE., 70
QUEEN'SROAD C., HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

N/A

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING,
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

LLOYD WISE & CO.

ROOM 4005-7, TOWER I, LIPPO
CENTRE, 89 QUEENSWAY, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

LLOYD WISE & CO.

ROOM 4005-7, TOWER II, LIPPO
CENTRE, 89 QUEENSWAY, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

N/A
ROBIN BRIDGE & JOHN LIU

22/F.LANE CRAWFORD HSE., 70
QUEEN'SROAD C., HONG KONG.
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2001B02349

2001B03127

2001B10883

2002B00222

2002B00223

2002B00224

2002B00225

2002B00226

2002B00227

2002B00228

2002B00229

2002B04742

21

11

10

11

12

16

21

34

18
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08-10-2005

09-10-2005

09-10-2005

07-10-2005

07-10-2005

07-10-2005

07-10-2005

07-10-2005

07-10-2005

07-10-2005

07-10-2005

07-10-2005

3M COMPANY

COTY B.V.

POON KUEN

REEMARK
GESELLSCHAFT FUR
MARKENKOOPERATION
MBH

REEMARK
GESELLSCHAFT FUR
MARKENKOOPERATION
MBH

REEMARK
GESELLSCHAFT FUR
MARKENKOOPERATION
MBH

REEMARK
GESELLSCHAFT FUR
MARKENKOOPERATION
MBH

REEMARK
GESELLSCHAFT FUR
MARKENKOOPERATION
MBH

REEMARK
GESELLSCHAFT FUR
MARKENKOOPERATION
MBH

REEMARK
GESELLSCHAFT FUR
MARKENKOOPERATION
MBH

REEMARK
GESELLSCHAFT FUR
MARKENKOOPERATION
MBH

LOUIEYING,
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JOHNSON, STOKES & MASTER
19TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS
ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG

POON KUEN
FLAT 1013, TECHNOLOGY PARK, 18, ON
LAl STREET, SHATIN, HONG KONG.

ECCLES & LEE

SUITE 2217, JARDINE HOUSE, 1
CONNAUGHT PLACE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

ECCLES & LEE

SUITE 2217, JARDINE HOUSE, 1
CONNAUGHT PLACE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

ECCLES & LEE

SUITE 2217, JARDINE HOUSE, 1
CONNAUGHT PLACE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

ECCLES & LEE

SUITE 2217, JARDINE HOUSE, 1
CONNAUGHT PLACE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

ECCLES & LEE

SUITE 2217, JARDINE HOUSE, 1
CONNAUGHT PLACE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

ECCLES & LEE

SUITE 2217, JARDINE HOUSE, 1
CONNAUGHT PLACE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

ECCLES & LEE

SUITE 2217, JARDINE HOUSE, 1
CONNAUGHT PLACE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

ECCLES & LEE

SUITE 2217, JARDINE HOUSE, 1
CONNAUGHT PLACE, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

N/A
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200302983 42 08-10-2005 RENTOKIL INITIAL PLC LUNGTIN INTL PATENT &
TRADEMARK AGENT LTD.
ROOM 1512B, 15/F., WEST TOWER,
SHUN TAK CENTRE, 168-200
CONNAUGHT ROAD CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

2003B05348 25 07-10-2005 PONY INTERNATIONAL, DEACONS

LLC 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS

ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG
KONG
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